
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 112-1237 Name: Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract ,
Whole Life Nutrition - Nutrition Services

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:5/23/2012 Finance and Human Resources Committee

On agenda: Final action: 5/23/2012

Enactment date: 5/23/2012 12-1401Enactment #:

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between
District and Whole Life Nutrition, Oakland, CA, for the latter to develop and publish breakfast, lunch,
snack, and supper menus for K-12 meal program and breakfast, lunch and snack menus for Child
Development Centers in compliance with Federal, State, and Local policies and regulations; organize
student taste tests and assist with implementation of Oakland Eats Garden Fresh  menus; develop
marketing materials or special promotions as well as publish monthly newsletter Food For Thought;
maintain Nutrition Services webpage and Facebook page and develop training and communications
for staff, site administrators, parents and students on new meal program regulations, at an additional
cost not to exceed $7,760.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $35,040.00 to $42,
$800.00, for the period July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the
Contract remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors: Finance and Human Resources Committee

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 12-1237 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract , Whole Life Nutrition - Nutrition
Services

Contact: Jennifer.LeBarre@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted on the General Consent ReportBoard of Education5/23/2012 1 Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and

Whole Life Nutrition, Oakland, CA, for the latter to develop and publish breakfast, lunch, snack, and supper menus

for K-12 meal program and breakfast, lunch and snack menus for Child Development Centers in compliance with

Federal, State, and Local policies and regulations; organize student taste tests and assist with implementation of

Oakland Eats Garden Fresh  menus; develop marketing materials or special promotions as well as publish monthly

newsletter Food For Thought; maintain Nutrition Services webpage and Facebook page and develop training and

communications for staff, site administrators, parents and students on new meal program regulations, at an

additional cost not to exceed $7,760.00, increasing Contract not to exceed amount from $35,040.00 to $42, $800.00,

for the period July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force

and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/3/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

